West Bengal Form No. 27

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

1- 14	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1090	
Tou Advisory ps 511dos	Year - 475 FIR No. 728/23 Data 17/11/23
Sections	11) Act 20 Section 971/322/226/506
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	N) Others Acts & Sections
3. (a) Occurrence of offence : Day	Z Date From
Time Period	FromTime To
(b) information received at P.S. Date	7/1/23 Time 10-05 505.
(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No (s)	11.0 Time 8.05 70
	Written / Oral
5. Place of Occurrance : (a) Direction and Distance fro	om P.S. 1/2 Km mm (5/1866) No
(b) Address Of Table 1	or Dist Day or 110).
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then th	
and the same of th	District
6. Complainant / Informant :	
and the second s	DRI
(a) Name	essail bas
	(d) Nationality
(e) Passport No.	Date of Issue :
(f) Occupation	went to
(g) Address Sendon	of Boy's cree, Docts Rober Para
7 Details of known / suspected / unknown accused wi	ith full particulars port ps. Sologies Devices
	my million projecting
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	Con les Danis Carlaines de Deal
	Serie Roy Go work Down R/O
-selectopally be	reper y drawno-32 sme
ROOK RESELLETORY	Les Post Mp Dist. Sapaigur!
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant /	/ Information o
Not	e Menthon
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and the second of the second o
9. Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach se	eparate sneet, if necessary):
<u> </u>	PYA.
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved	1206
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any	My G.
The induces the point of the state of the security of	Or a sidilar and Order
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, il required)	Les a share whiteen countriest
Which is theet	ear RS FIR IS Enclosed
the property of the state of th	
13. Action Taken : Since the above report reveals of	commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., Registered the case and took up the
investigation / directed	DOJER LES OF THE TOTAL TO TAKE UP
importantion / refused investigation / transferred	to P.S
investigation FIR mad over to the Complaint	/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
informant free of cost.	
Noted in soiginal	
	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station
14. Signature / Thumb impression	Name Anciparo Majeros
of the Complainant / Informant	
07.15/11/28 0+ 10301	Rank: No. 18 Police Station
5. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Siliguri Police Compossivatale
	Cilianti Ponce Companyining

The Inspector-in-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Metropolitan Police District Darjeeling, Pin 734001

Date: 14.11.2023

Sub: Complaint against Sanjib Roy, Son of not known, [mobile: 9641761399], Resident of Sukantapally, Gate Bazar, 32 of Siliguri Municipal Corporation, P.O. Bhaktinagar, P.S. NJP, District Jalpaiguri.

Sir

I, Joydeep Das, son of Shri Sushil Das, residing at Chandranath House, Mother Teresa Sarani, near Babupara Boys Club, South Babupara, Post Office Siliguri Town, Police Station Siliguri, District Darjeeling, Pin 734004, would like to state that said Sanjib Roy is/was known to me since a long. That from earlier days i.e., near about 5 years ago I and said Sanjib Roy were not in a good terms and as such we had quarrel in past. That since two to three days said Sanjib Roy use foul and slang language and provoked me to have fight with him but each and every time I used to avoid said Sanjib Roy. That on 14.11.2023 at about 12.30 a.m. at Babupara Boys Club compound said Sanjib Roy started to bit me with fist and blows and suddenly with a sharp weapon attacked me and somehow while defending, that sharp weapon hit in my upper lips and due to which some part of my upper teeth had broken. That thereafter said Sanjib Roy had hit me hard in my face with sharp weapon as such I have sustained serious injury in my both eyes particularly in right eye and my right eye is swollen, turn fully reddish in such that I cannot open my eyes and I cannot see properly. That said Sanjib Roy with an intention to kill me have tried to hit me in my neck with that sharp weapon but due to intervention of the member of the club said Sanjib Roy were unable to get succeed in his plan. That thereafter the other member of said club has taken me to the District Sadar Hospital, Siliguri where my treatment is going on.

Under such constrained circumstances I hereby lodge this complaint against Sanjib Roy, Son of not known, [mobile: 9641761399], Resident of Sukantapally, Gate Bazar, Watd No. 32 of Siliguri Municipal Corporation, P.O. Bhaktinagar, P.S. NJP, District Jalpaiguri and would request you to do the needful as soon as possible so that the wrongdoer can be punished as per the procedure established by law.

Yours Sincerely

JOYDEEP DAS

Hello: 9800000103

29 Dt: 19/11/23 N/S.

EPC: PSI BIPCH

MITS IDVESTIGATION Received on 14/11/23 at 18 your BOS Vide SLE PU BRENO endouse 1

Encl: Medical prescription of District Sadar Hospital, Siliguri Inspector Incharge Siliguri Police Station

Siliguri Police Commissicherate